
Jockey Standings and Rides Table

JOCKEY STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Jockey Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Purton Z. 63 37 36 26 296 21.3% 45.9% 115,194,295 40 18 17 19 160 6 - 3 1 27 17 19 16 6 109 15 77 -

Bowman H. 28* 40 18 27 243 11.5% 35.4% 46,971,200 9 15 10 10 116 2 5 1 4 23 17 20 7 13 104 6 60 1

Ferraris L. 21 14 18 18 206 10.2% 25.7% 27,352,750 7 4 14 9 109 5 3 1 - 19 9 7 3 9 78 4 49 6

Ho C.Y. 20 15 18 15 198 10.1% 26.8% 28,810,360 5 9 5 8 103 1 - 2 3 12 14 6 11 4 83 5 58 4

Teetan K. 18 17 18 31 269 6.7% 19.7% 30,352,250 7 9 12 15 145 4 2 1 4 29 7 6 5 12 95 3 79 9

Chau C.L. 16 23 13 21 201 8.0% 25.9% 23,521,700 8 9 8 11 106 - 2 - 2 17 8 12 5 8 78 5 56 -

Atzeni A. 16 20 18 17 239 6.7% 22.6% 34,324,750 9 11 8 9 127 2 2 3 1 23 5 7 7 7 89 5 69 21

Hewitson L. 16 19 16 17 192 8.3% 26.6% 24,996,950 6 7 8 8 91 4 3 2 2 23 6 9 6 7 78 4 51 10

Badel A. 15 15 22 14 185 8.1% 28.1% 30,894,000 8 10 10 5 104 2 - 1 4 16 5 5 11 5 65 2 42 8

Wong E.C.W. 14* 6 8 7 144 9.7% 19.4% 17,111,100 5 2 4 6 64 1 1 1 - 20 8 3 3 1 60 2 26 21

Bentley H. 13 13 16 15 199 6.5% 21.1% 28,248,000 8 6 5 6 111 - - 3 5 19 5 7 8 4 69 3 62 20

Orman J. 13 12 17 9 178 7.3% 23.6% 17,325,775 10 10 9 7 108 - - 2 1 12 3 2 6 1 58 5 51 5

Poon M.F. 12 15 17 14 203 5.9% 21.7% 18,669,350 7 7 8 8 116 1 3 2 - 18 4 5 7 6 69 4 60 13

Leung K.C. 12 14 8 12 190 6.3% 17.9% 22,817,600 8 7 7 6 117 - 1 - - 7 4 6 1 6 66 5 54 14

Chadwick M. 11 9 19 13 213 5.2% 18.3% 18,832,875 4 5 11 6 117 1 2 1 2 25 6 2 7 5 71 2 49 43

Avdulla B. 10 18 12* 24 196 5.1% 20.4% 25,991,900 7 13 6 12 112 1 2 2 2 18 2 3 4 10 66 3 46 1

Guyon M. 10 8 12 10 96 10.4% 31.3% 29,451,325 7 4 6 6 56 - 1 3 - 11 3 3 3 4 29 8 64 3

Chung Y.L. 10 6 12 10 163 6.1% 17.2% 13,140,825 5 2 4 8 83 1 2 2 - 17 4 2 6 2 63 3 38 18

Yeung M.L. 8 7 9 10 185 4.3% 13.0% 10,259,450 6 4 4 5 109 - 2 2 1 18 2 1 3 4 58 3 55 24

Wong P.N. 6 6 4 5 67 9.0% 23.9% 8,369,275 5 3 3 3 38 1 - - 1 13 - 3 1 1 16 - - 14

Kingscote R. 5 16 13 13 197 2.5% 17.3% 12,593,550 1 11 8 6 114 1 2 - - 23 3 3 5 7 60 2 50 10

Mo H.T. 3 1 2 1 52 5.8% 11.5% 4,981,050 3 1 2 - 27 - - - - 8 - - - 1 17 - 21 29

McMonagle D.B. 1 0 3 4 26 3.8% 15.4% 5,510,300 1 - 2 4 19 - - 1 - 2 - - - - 5 1 23 2

De Melo K. 0 6 6 5 63 0.0% 19.0% 5,080,625 - 4 6 2 40 - - - - 3 - 2 - 3 20 - - 63

Probert D. 0 1 7 2 120 0.0% 6.7% 1,614,975 - - 2 1 61 - - - - 15 - 1 5 1 44 - 21 120

* Including dead heat(s).

JOCKEY RIDES TABLE
Race 

Riders 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
 Atzeni, A NOBLE DELUXE ATOMIC BEAUTY KING DANCE NEW FOREST  STAR BROSE SIGHT DREAMER MUST GO SUPER UNICORN

 Avdulla, B  JOLLY JUMPER SWAGGER BRO   GOOD GOOD    

 Badel, A   DAY DAY VICTORY  GLORY CLOUD   PERFECT TEAM  

 Bentley, H  GO GO GO    SERANGOON  LEAPING STAR YOUNG ACHIEVER

 Bowman, H GENERAL SMART  MONTA FRUTTA GORGEOUS WIN VULCANUS  SHANGHAI STYLE CHARMING BABE DRAGON AIR FORCE

 Chadwick, M   INCREDIBLE MOMENT   HAPPYDEARHAPPYDEER  PARENTS' LOVE STURDY RUBY

-2Chau, J C L  COURIER MAGIC   QUICK MONEY GLORIOUS SUCCESS    

 Ferraris, L  HAILTOTHEVICTORS     FASHION LEGEND  DEFINITIVE

 Guyon, M SONIC BOOM PHANTOM CYCLONE GLACIATED   YODA'S CHOICE NIGHT PUROSANGUE WONDERSTAR TELECOM FIGHTERS

 Hewitson, L EXCEED THE WISH CELESTIAL HARMONY  TALENTS AMBITION SUPREME SEA SPECIAL HEDGE SUPERB GUY ANOTHER ZONDA  

 Ho, V C Y  VERBIER JUICY DRAGON CAPITAL DELIGHT    CAPTAIN LINK ANOTHER WORLD

 Kingscote, R SUGAR QUEEN PRAWN RUN RUN TIMING   CONRAD THE GREAT FIREFOOT HAPPY UNIVERSE GUMMY GUMMY ARIEL

 Leung, D K C EXCELLENT DADDY   SWORD POINT RISING ELITE     

 McMonagle, D B SMART ENGINEER WISEMAN   SO MY FOLKS DOUBLE WIN VIRTUOUS PHANTOM   

-2Mo, D H T       NEVER PETER OUT  PRESTIGE SUPERIOR

 Orman, J RICH HORSE BIG STRIDE HERBAL STAR  FLYING TING LOK FIGHTING MACHINE NOT USUAL PICK THUNDER BLAZE TURIN MASCOT

 Poon, M M F MACANESE MASTER MR ALADDIN   FORTUNE WHISKEY VIVA TASTE LESLIE   

 Probert, D YOUNG STRIKER    SHINYU KOKOROE  SANDMAN   

 Purton, Z   GRAND MASTERMIND SOLEIL FIGHTER MR COOL FOREVER FOLKS CALIFORNIA STAR BLAZING WIND ALLCASH

 Teetan, K ONLY U SUPREME WINNER SPEEDY SMARTIE   FOREMOST TEDDY MEGA FORCE ARMOUR WAR EAGLE COLOURFUL GAN

-5Wong, E C W ROBOT KNIGHT  FLOWING RICHES   VERMILION TEMPEST   SKY VINO

 Yeung, K M L  ALL EYES ON ME KINGDOM OF RICHES  CIRCUIT HAPPY  CONSPIRACY WITNESS  FALLON
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Trainer Standings and Runner Table

TRAINER STANDINGS

Season Total (All HKJC races) ST Turf ST AWT HV Turf
Last 30 

Days (All 
HKJC races)

Runs since 
last win (All 
HKJC races)

Trainer Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Win% First3% Stakes Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins 2nd 3rd 4th Runs Wins Runs Runs

Newnham M. 32 22 31 23 252 12.7% 33.7% 52,198,290 16 9 20 8 126 7 3 4 5 28 9 10 7 10 98 8 61 11

Fownes C. 30* 21 13 16 238 12.6% 26.9% 37,440,730 7 9 4 7 104 2 2 1 1 25 21 10 8 8 109 6 63 5

Hayes D.A. 27 22 21 30 297 9.1% 23.6% 62,936,015 14 10 10 16 161 3 2 3 2 32 10 10 8 12 104 6 72 2

Shum C.S. 25* 17 17 17 226 11.1% 26.1% 55,343,775 5 4 3 5 92 6 3 8 4 32 14 10 6 8 102 2 49 32

Man K.L. 21 20 12 16 212 9.9% 25.0% 29,054,965 14 10 7 9 122 - 2 1 1 17 7 8 4 6 73 6 59 -

Mo W.K. 19 22 17 9 227 8.4% 25.6% 27,377,625 10 14 10 5 136 - - - 1 11 9 8 7 3 80 8 63 2

Size J. 18 21 22* 21 276 6.5% 22.1% 42,367,925 14 13 12 11 170 1 2 1 4 24 3 6 9 6 82 8 73 4

Lui K.W. 18 17 30 16 220 8.2% 29.5% 35,756,500 9 11 19 5 142 - 1 - 1 10 9 5 11 10 68 7 61 4

Lor F.C. 18 17 21 19 249 7.2% 22.5% 31,367,320 10 7 12 12 134 1 2 1 1 26 7 8 8 6 89 7 65 17

Yiu P.F. 17 14 21* 18 201 8.5% 25.9% 47,320,420 11 8 14 14 114 2 1 1 - 16 4 5 6 4 71 5 52 13

So W.Y. 15 20 12 16 218 6.9% 21.6% 21,831,375 12 15 8 11 133 1 1 - 1 19 2 4 4 4 66 5 54 21

Cruz A.S. 14 19 19 18 254 5.5% 20.5% 24,588,550 6 9 8 10 135 1 3 3 3 24 7 7 8 5 95 2 70 39

Eustace D. 13 22 8 15 187 7.0% 23.0% 25,073,750 7 8 2 9 102 1 5 1 1 17 5 9 5 5 68 3 51 11

Ng P.C. 13 17 20 22 246 5.3% 20.3% 26,067,000 8 6 6 11 125 2 1 3 1 27 3 10 11 10 94 4 54 13

Hall D.J. 13 17 16 21 182 7.1% 25.3% 20,082,590 8 10 11 12 110 1 2 - - 12 4 5 5 9 60 2 51 13

Tsui Y.S. 12 9 11 12 155 7.7% 20.6% 16,173,750 5 3 4 5 67 1 2 1 1 17 6 4 6 6 71 3 40 2

Whyte D.J. 11 20 15 17 197 5.6% 23.4% 17,244,570 3 9 6 7 93 - - - - 9 8 11 9 10 95 2 51 31

Richards J. 11 10 14 12 156 7.1% 22.4% 14,870,875 9 5 5 3 81 - - 2 2 14 2 5 7 7 61 2 40 4

Crawford B. 10 9 12 13 102 9.8% 30.4% 13,802,525 5 7 9 8 69 1 - - 1 6 4 2 3 4 27 2 41 17

Yip C.H. 9 8 7 14 178 5.1% 13.5% 17,738,100 6 7 2 9 99 1 1 2 3 25 2 - 3 2 54 2 46 4

Chang C.W. 9 6 13 11 161 5.6% 17.4% 11,453,800 3 5 7 6 79 3 - 1 1 25 3 1 5 4 57 1 41 11
Ting K.H. 8 9 10 3 123 6.5% 22.0% 13,229,550 4 5 6 1 60 - 1 1 - 12 4 3 3 2 51 2 33 5

* Including dead heat(s).

TRAINER RUNNER TABLE
Race 

Trainers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Chang, M C W EXCELLENT DADDY ALL EYES ON ME DAY DAY VICTORY   SPECIAL HEDGE LESLIE GUMMY GUMMY

@SUPER JOY N FUN
PRESTIGE SUPERIOR

Crawford, B ONLY U CELESTIAL HARMONY SPEEDY SMARTIE  SHINYU KOKOROE     

Cruz, A S @VIVA CHALEUR ATOMIC BEAUTY MONTA FRUTTA   HAPPYDEARHAPPYDEER
SERANGOON

CALIFORNIA STAR PARENTS' LOVE FALLON

Eustace, D  HAILTOTHEVICTORS
@PODIUM

  FORTUNE WHISKEY GLORIOUS SUCCESS FASHION LEGEND
@SEA SAPPHIRE

 DEFINITIVE

Fownes, C  VERBIER @SKY CAP CAPITAL DELIGHT GLORY CLOUD VERMILION TEMPEST  CAPTAIN LINK
PERFECT TEAM

SKY VINO

Hall, D J RICH HORSE       THUNDER BLAZE  

Hayes, D A   GRAND MASTERMIND SOLEIL FIGHTER CIRCUIT HAPPY STAR BROSE CONSPIRACY WITNESS LEAPING STAR ARIEL

Lor, F F C @CHEER FOR SOUTH   SWORD POINT MR COOL @THE AZURE NEVER PETER OUT   

Lui, F K W SMART ENGINEER  KING DANCE    SUPERB GUY   

Man, M K L ROBOT KNIGHT COURIER MAGIC JUICY DRAGON  FLYING TING LOK DOUBLE WIN   STURDY RUBY

Mo, C W K SONIC BOOM JOLLY JUMPER   RISING ELITE     

Newnham, M EXCEED THE WISH  INCREDIBLE MOMENT NEW FOREST
TALENTS AMBITION

SUPREME SEA   ARMOUR WAR EAGLE SUPER UNICORN

Ng, P P C  MR ALADDIN GLACIATED  @AEROINVINCIBLE FIGHTING MACHINE
YODA'S CHOICE

MEGA FORCE  TURIN MASCOT

Richards, J  BIG STRIDE SWAGGER BRO      YOUNG ACHIEVER

Shum, D C S GENERAL SMART WISEMAN KINGDOM OF RICHES GORGEOUS WIN SO MY FOLKS FOREMOST TEDDY
FOREVER FOLKS

SHANGHAI STYLE BLAZING WIND ALLCASH
@RELIABLE PROFIT

Size, J NOBLE DELUXE     GOOD GOOD
@TAKE ACTION

SIGHT DREAMER MUST GO  

So, C W Y YOUNG STRIKER GO GO GO @HINOKAMI KAGURA   FIREFOOT NOT USUAL PICK   

Ting, J K H  PHANTOM CYCLONE FLOWING RICHES   VIVA TASTE HAPPY UNIVERSE   

Tsui, M Y S MACANESE MASTER @I P O BROS HERBAL STAR  VULCANUS  NIGHT PUROSANGUE
@SHARPEN BRIGHT

ANOTHER ZONDA
WONDERSTAR

TELECOM FIGHTERS

Whyte, D J SUGAR QUEEN PRAWN SUPREME WINNER   CONRAD THE GREAT  SANDMAN  COLOURFUL GAN

Yip, D C H     QUICK MONEY  VIRTUOUS PHANTOM  ANOTHER WORLD

Yiu, R P F  RUN RUN TIMING   @MEGA BONUS   CHARMING BABE DRAGON AIR FORCE

@ Standby Declared Starter.
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